Schedules & Fares

Horario y precios del transito

] 72AANS/7
# —

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa
Transit District) provides local bus
service for parts of western Alameda
and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit
also operates transbay routes to San Francisco
and the Peninsula. For more information, call
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

Fare Information effective October 19, 2020

. Senior
AC Transit Fares Adult Youth' (654) &

Fares subject to change. (19-64) =18 | bisabled

Cash Fares

Local Single Ride $2.50 | $1.25 | $1.25
Local Day Pass? $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75
Transbay Single Ride $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
Transbay Upgrade e ad e

with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.50 $1.75 $1.75

Fares Available on Mobile Apps & Clipper

Local Single Ride $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12
Local Day Pass? $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50
Local 7-day Pass $22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20
Transbay Single Ride* $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
Fares Available on Clipper Only

Local 31-Day Pass $84.60 | $34.00 —~
Local Monthly Pass® - - $34.00
Transbay 31-Day Pass $216.00| - -
Transbay Upgrade add add add

with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.75 $1.88 $1.88

' Children under 5 ride free.

2 Issued upon request when full price is paid. Valid for unlimited local rides from
time issued until 3:00 a.m.

3 Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time
activated until 3:00 a.m.

4 Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper.
Automatically applied on 2nd bus when boarded within two hours. Also
applies to local-to-transhay transfer.

> Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affix on
RTC Discount cards.

Local BART-to-Bus Transfer
Applied as $0.50 Clipper discount on bus trip away from BART
only.

Proof of Fare Eligibility

Seniors (65 & Older):

e Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card

e Current driver's license

e DMV ID card

e Senior ID issued by another California transit system

Persons with Disabilities:

® Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card

e DMV Parking Placard ID Card + photo ID

e Disabled license plate registration + photo ID

e Disabled ID issued by another California transit system

Medicare Cardholders:
e Medicare Card + photo ID

Holidays

AC Transit operates Sunday schedules on:
New Year’s Day Independence Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Labor Day
Presidents Day Thanksgiving Day
Memorial Day Christmas Day
Juneteenth

AC Transit (Distrito de Transito de
Alameda y Contra Costa)
proporciona servicio local de autobus
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los
condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San
Francisco y la Peninsula. Para mas informacién,
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

Informacion de tarifas cfectiva el 19 de octubre de 2020

Personas

Tarifas de AC Transit Adulto | Jévenes' N:?g’gris
' ' ' 19-64 5-18 _

Tarifas sujetas a cambios. ( ) (5-18) Discapa-

citados

Tarifas en efectivo

Viaje Unico local $250 | $1.25 | $1.25

Pase local diario? $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75

Viaje Unico de Transbay $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00

Mejoramiento de Transbay | afiadir afiadir afiadir
se local d lo di S

on pamocceun o daopa | 5350 | 175 | $175

Tarifas disponibles en
aplicaciones moéviles y Clipper

Viaje Unico local $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12
Pase local diario? $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50
Pase local de 7 dias $22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20

Viaje Unico de Transbay* $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00

SRR

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa

Transit District) ARRFRIRHTEE A0

A Bt X R4 2t E iR

%5, AC Transit 24t Transbay (557&)
ELhRSS, BRS5F San Francisco (IBE LU ) A
Peninsula (33X ) . B THREZIFE , 1BHE
(510) 891-4777 s&1&155 actransit.org,

BIM=E 20205108198

EEA
AC Transit ZEE HEA | g | 6598
ZNBRFT (19-64) | (5-18) | LEERSA

TiE=

clipperstartcard.com

50% orFrF

AC Transit, BART and
all Bay Area transit

50% gESCUENTO

en AC Transit, BART y
todos los transportes
del Area de la Bahia

Tarifas disponibles solo en Clipper

Pase local de 31 dias $84.60 | $34.00 -
Pase local mensual® — - $34.00
Pase Transbay de 31 dias | $216.00| - -
Mejoramiento de Transbay | apadir | anadir | anadir
con pase local de un solo dia o pase $3.75 $1.88 $1 88

MEFEE
RHth e kst $250 | $1.25 | $1.25
PN N $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75
Transbay B2)%3RZE $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
AVE=] il 0 0
l@%@?&bﬁ%ﬁzﬂ%@%ﬁ $350 | $1.75 | $1.75
AR ER R IR $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12
e KEE3 $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50
A7 KiBE= $22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20
Transbay E2)R3RZE* $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00
A3 1 K@= $84.60 | $34.00 | —
i) SE=H - - $34.00
Transbay 31KIBZE $216.00 - -
ANVE=2] 0 0 I
Isﬁ%ebﬁ%@ﬂ%’%%ﬁ $3.75 | $1.88 | $1.88
T SBLTILESERE,

* 2 E REFREN. BREUERAEARRLELS, BRIER

==l

de multiples vias

' Los nifios menores de 5 afios viajan gratis.

2 Se emite bajo pedido cuando se paga el precio completo. Valido para viajes
locales ilimitados desde el momento en que se emite hasta las 3:00 a.m.

3 Se aplica automaticamente en el tercer viaje. Valido para viajes locales
ilimitados desde el momento en que se activa hasta las 3:00 a.m.

4 Transferencia gratis de Transbay a local, sélo disponible cuando se usa Clipper.
Se aplica automaticamente en el sequndo autobus cuando se sube al autobus
dentro de dos horas. También se aplica a la transferencia de local a Transbay.

> Disponible en Clipper (tarjetas de descuento para personas mayores y RTC) o
como una etiqueta que se pega en las tarjetas de descuento RTC.

Transferencia local de BART al autobus
Se aplica como un descuento de $0.50 en Clipper sélo en el
viaje de autobus desde BART.

Prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa

Personas mayores (65 anos o mas):

e Tarjeta de Identificacién de Descuento para la Conexién
Regional de Transito

Licencia de manejo actual

Tarjeta de identificacién de DMV

Identificacion de Persona Mayor emitida por otro sistema de
transito de California

Personas con discapacidades:

e Tarjeta de Identificacion de Descuento para la Conexion
Regional de Transito

Tarjeta de Identificacion del Letrero de aparcamiento de
DMV + Identificacién con foto

Registro de matricula de auto para discapacitados +
Identificacién con foto

Identificacion de Persona con Discapacidades emitida por
otro sistema de transito de CaliforniaDMV Parking Placard ID
Card + photo ID

Poseedores de tarjeta Medicare:
e Tarjeta Medicare + Identificacion con foto

3 Eﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁ?’%zwﬁi BREILRAEASEALE L, BEIEE=

4 Transbay At 2%, (BXIR Clipper, /TR, REZMNEE)
KBRS —iZEFE, INE BT MAUEE Transbay B4,

5Y&FTF Clipper & (EEEFRTCGRIODR) iZ=aNE BIRTCE

#Fith BART #E2 1
F3 Clipper =M BART s 4a])g1/1$0.50,

E( R HIEHIIER

K& (655 KkLILE)

e Regional Transit Connection (RTC) #1F&

o HREIAVEIFHNE

e DMV (ZEEFT)ID+

o HMB—INMMNEMEFZAITHEFIDE
BOERBAL:

e Regional Transit Connection (RTC) #f0+&

e DMV B0 ERBATIHER + MRAISHIEB+
o IREZERPEICUERS + MYRR HRVSDUERE R

s AME—INMMNEmMAEZ LTS UEIBALIDR

Medicare ERIISES :

e Medicare £ + BBEID

Bk

AC Transit LA T BB E%RRFBNZIZFERS
e N
o7 B 2R it

I

=24tH
L ~ BT
TSR o=
ﬁﬁ% :l:li-r-‘

Dias festivos
AC Transit funciona con horarios de domingo en:

Dia de Afo Nuevo Dia de la Independencia
Dia de Martin Luther King Jr.  Dia del Trabajo
Dia de los Presidentes Dia de Accion de Gracias
Dia Conmemorativo Dia de Navidad

Dia de la Emancipacion

Schedule Information

B irpizs

AC Transit, BAR'I;_
FIFFB S X3 EIYnI=HH

Line Descriptions Effective December 5, 2021

10

60

San Leandro BART to Hayward BART via E. 14th St., Bay
Fair BART, and Mission Blvd.

28

From San Leandro BART to Hayward BART via Williams
St., Alvarado St., Monterey Blvd., Floresta Blvd., Halcyon
Dr., Bay Fair BART, 159th Ave,, E. 14th St., 164th Ave,,
Miramar Ave., Stanton Ave., Lake Chabot Rd., Castro
Valley Blvd., Castro Valley BART, Redwood Rd., Seven

From Cal State East Bay to South Hayward BART via 2nd
St., downtown Hayward, Winton Ave., Southland Mall,
Hesperian Blvd., Chabot College and Tennyson Road.

86

Hayward BART to South Hayward BART via Winton Ave.,

Mack St. (AC Transit Hayward Division), Cabot Blvd.,
Industrial Blvd. and Tennyson Rd.

San Francisco Bay Area

Rapid Transit (BART) rail
service connects the San
Francisco Peninsula with
Oakland, Berkeley, Berryessa,
Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton,
and other cities in the East Bay, as
well as San Francisco International
Airport (SFO) and Oakland
International Airport (OAK).

Fare Information

effective January, 2024 For Train

Current fares can be found near Antioch

ticket vending machines, online

at bart.gov and using the official Daly City

BART app. Regular BART fares
can only be paid using Clipper.

CLIPPER® publin/
Pleasanton
Clipper is the Bay Area’s all-in-one Millbrae

way to pay for transit fares. Cash
value can be added to Clipper and
used for various Bay Area transit
operators. Clipper cards can be
purchased at fare machines in all
BART stations. There is a one-time

$3.00 fee to setup Clipper. Or,

. : OAK Int’l
load Clipper onto a phone with Airporr]c
Apple Pay or Google Pay. SFO Int'
A minimum value is required to Airport

enter the BART system, so it is

best to load fare on your card
before entering. Each passenger
must have their own physical or
digital Clipper card.

Schedule Information effective January, 2024

Check before you go: up-to-date schedules are
available on www.bart.gov and the official BART app.
Overhead real-time displays can be found on station
platforms. A reference guide to transfer information
for trains without direct service is shown.

Trains Without Direct Service

Transfer

Take Richmond train, then transfer at 19th St./
Oakland Station.

When direct trains to Daly City are not operating,
take Richmond train, then transfer at Bay Fair
Station.

Take Richmond train, then transfer at Bay Fair
Station.

e Take Daly City train, when direct trains to Daly
City are operating and then transfer to Millbrae/
SFO train at Balboa Park Station.

 Take Richmond train, when direct trains to Daly
City are not operating. Then, transfer to Daly
City train at Bay Fair Station and transfer to SFO/
Millbrae train at Balboa Park Station.

Take Richmond or Daly City train, then transfer at
Coliseum Station.

e When direct trains to Daly City are operating,
take Daly City train. Then, transfer to SFO train at
Balboa Park Station.

e When direct trains to Daly City are not operating,
take the Richmond train to Bay Fair Station.
There, take the Daly City train to Balboa Park
Station. Then, transfer to SFO/Millbrae train.

Visit clippercard.com to learn how
to apply for Clipper discounts

for Seniors (age 65 and up),
Youths (age 5-18), persons with
disabilities, START (low-income
program) or to add a BART High
Value Discount (stored as a
separate “purse” on the card).

BART EXCURSION FARE

BART's Excursion Fare allows you
to tour the BART system for up
to three hours, if you enter and
exit at the same station. To avoid
being charged the excursion fare
if you enter the system and need
to leave before riding a train, see
a Station Agent.

CALIFORNIA STATE

UNIVERSITY

EAST BAY

Transit
Information

Hayward
Station

Hayward

511 Real-Time Departures

511 provides free, up-to-the-minute
departure times for the transit
agencies to the left that have this symbol.
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added
in the future.

To find out when your next bus or train will
depart, check nearby displays or simply call
511 and say "Departure Times.” You'll then
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you
don’t know it, you can say your agency name,
and the system will prompt you to enter

your route and stop. 511 will respond with
departure times for your route and will also
include the Stop ID for future use. You may
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit

% Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all
rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.

Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses
are equipped with bicycle racks.

General: While bicycles are allowed on

most transit services, there are some space
limitations and, in some cases, times when
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specific
transit operator policies and procedures go

to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an
operator who can answer your questions.

A2 Get Clipper’!

76 Clipper® is the convenient way

~ to pay for transit rides in the Bay
CLIPPER Area. The reloadable Clipper card
stores value as cash and transit passes to

pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain,
County Connection, Dumbarton Express,
FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin
Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans,
Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry,
SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City
Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels.

Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or
purchase passes or ticket books in advance,
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper
works with a variety of employee transit
benefits providers, including Commuter
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®.

To learn more about Clipper or to get a
Clipper card:

e Visit clippercard.com e Call 877.878.8883
e Visit a nearby retailer:

Walgreens

164 West Jackson Street
Hayward, CA 94544
510.781.0900

Walgreens

21463 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541
510.538.2745

Walgreens

23958 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541
510.786.9174

: 93 . . . . .

Hills Rd, Center St. and A St. From Bay Fair BART to Castro Va”ey BART via E|g|n St, EgsetcBaalIf(()crgll?ESBt)a;ﬁlﬂrt‘llgerrsoltlyldes Fare Informatlon effective December 15, 2014
34 Ashland Ave., Paseo Grande, Grant Ave., Bockman Rd., - Iin):entar i befween

From Foothill Square, Oakland to Hayward BART via Hesperian Blvd., A St., downtown Hayward, City Center P y Free.

CSUEB and the Hayward and
Castro Valley Bart Stations. During the
qguarter, the shuttles run Monday-Sunday
on all days the University is open and are

MacArthur Blvd., Estudillo Ave., San Leandro BART, Davis Dr., Grove Way and Redwood Rd.
St., Westgate Parkway, Merced St., Kaiser Hospital, Wiley g5

St., Farnsworth St., Fargo Ave., Lewelling Blvd., Meekland Hayward BART to Fairview District via D St. and Maud
Ave., Hayward Amtrak and A St.

The shuttles are funded by parking citation
fees and by an Alameda CTC/Bay Area Air
Quality Management District grant.

Effective: a1 Ave. available to all current students, faculty,
December 3, 2023 From Hayward BART to Union Landing Transit Center via Ezyward BART to Fremont BART via Mission Blvd., South and staft.
Efectivo: 3 de Whitman St., Harder Rd., Gading Rd., Manon Ave., South Hayward BART, Union City BART, Decoto Rd. Frer'nont
diciembre de 2023 Hayward BART, Huntwood Ave. and Whipple Rd. Blvd. and Walnut Ave. ' '
F2023E 12 A3EER >0 . | . 801 Schedule Information
: : : From Hayward BART to Union Landing Transit Center All Nighter. San Leandro BART to Fremont BART via effective December 16, 2023
714a | 4:35p | 9:00a | 6:00p | 11:57a | 11:58a | 11:51a | 11:49a  7:45a | 835a | 11452 | 2:16p | 7:40a | 5:20p | 9508 | fyoneokosiaat via A St., Santa Clara St., Amador St.! Jackson St., International Bvd., E. 14th St., Mission Blvd., Union City
7:31a | 4:52p | 9:20a | 6:20p | 12:36p | 12:38p | 12:31p | 12:29p | 8:15a 9:10a | 12:31p | 3:16p | 8:.00a | 5:40p | 10:15a Evergreen St., Underwood Ave., Patrick Ave., Tampa BART Decoto Rd. and Fremont Blvd.
7:48a | 5:09p | 9:40a | 6:40p | 1:16p | 1:18p | 1:11p | 1:09p | 8:45a | 9:45a | 1:16p | 4:21p | 8:20a | 6:00p | 10:40a Ave., Folsom Ave., Ruus Rd., Ruus Lane, Industrial Pkwy. ' '
8:05a 5:26p | 10:00a 7:00p | 1:56p 1:58p 1:53p 1:49p | 9:15a | 10:20a 2:02p 5:21p 8:40a 6:20p | 11:05a W., Huntwood Ave., Whipple Rd., Union Landing Transit
8:22a 5:43 10:20a 7:20 2:36 2:38 2:33 2:29 9:45a | 10:55a 2:47 6:21 9:00a 6:40 11:30a -Ni
8:39a 6:002 10:40a 7:402 3:16:: 3:18:: 3:135 3:092 10:15a | 11:30a 3:34z 7:215 9:20a 7:005 11:55a Center, and Alvarado-les Rd. Winter Break Spring Semester
8:56a | 6:17p | 11:00a | 8:00p | 3:56p | 3:58p | 3:53p | 3:49p | 10:45a | 12:05p | 4:17p | 8:26p | 9:40a | 7:20p | 12:20p Dec. 16-Jan. 12 Jan 13-May 9
9:13a | 6:3dp | 11:20a | 8:20p | 4:37p | 4:38p | 4:33p | 4:29p | 11:15a | 12:40p | 5:02p | 9:25p | 10:00a | 7:40p | 12:45p
9:30a 6:51p | 11:40a | 8:40p | 5:17p 5:18p | 5:13p 5:09p | 11:45a 1:15p | 5:47p | 10:25p | 10:20a 8:00p | 1:10p Mon-Fri Mon-Thur Fri Sat-Sun
9:47a 7:08p | 12:00p | 9:00p 5:57p 5:58p 5:53p 5:49p | 12:15p 1:50p | 6:31p 10:40a 8:20p 1:35p 6:30a 6:303 6:303 8:20a
10:04a 7:28p | 12:20p 9:20p 6:37p 6:38p 6:33p 6:29p | 12:45p 2:25p 7:16p 11:00a 8:40p 2:00p 7:00a 7:00a 7:00a 9:003
10:21a 7:48p | 12:40p | 9:40p | 7:17p 7:18p 7:13p 7:09p 1:15p 3:00p | 8:01p 11:20a 9:00p | 2:25p 7303 7:30a 7303 9503
10:38a 8:08p 1:00p | 10:00p | 7:56p 7:54p 7:53p 7:49p 1:45p 3:35p 8:46p 11:40a 9:20p 2:50p 8003 7454 8:00a 10:303
10:55a 8:28p 1:20p | 10:20p 8:36p 8:34p 8:28p 8:26p 2:15p 4:10p 9:28p 12:00p | 9:40p 3:15p ' ' : ‘
11:12a | 8:48p | 1:40p | 10:40p | 9:16p | 9:14p | 9:08p | 9:06p | 2:45p | 4:45p | 10:13p 12:20p | 10:00p | 3:40p Sieile Sille il JLEieE
11:29a | 9:08p | 2:00p | 11:00p | 9:56p | 9:54p | 9:48p | 9:46p | 3:15p | 5:20p | 10:58p 12:40p | 10:20p | 4:05p 9:00a 8:30a 9:00a 12:20p
11:46a 9:28p 2:20p | 11:20p | 10:36p | 10:34p | 10:28p | 10:26p 3:45p 5:55p 1:00p | 10:40p | 4:30p 9:30a 8:45a 9:30a 1:00p
12:03p 9:48p 2:40p | 11:40p | 11:16p | 11:14p | 11:08p | 11:06p | 4:15p 6:30p 1:20p | 11:00p | 4:55p 10:00a 9:00a 10:00a 1:50p
12:20p | 10:11p 3:00p | 12:00a | 11:56p | 11:54p | 11:48p | 11:46p | 4:45p 7:05p 1:40p | 11:20p 5:20p 10-30a 9303 10-30a 2:30p
::g:zr;) 11:00a 9:45a 11:00a 3:25p
1;11p 11:30a 10:00a 11:30a 4:05p
1:28p 12:00p 10:30a 12:00p 4:55p
1:45p 12:30p 10:45a 12:30p 5:35p
2:02p 1:00p 11:00a 1:00p 6:45p
1:30p 11:30a 1:30p 7:25p
2:00p 11:45a 2:00p 8:15p
2:30p 12:00p 2:30p 8:55p
3:00p 12:30p 3:00p 9:35p
3:30p 12:45p 3:30p
4:00p 1:00p 4:00p
4:30p 1:30p 4:30p
5:00p 1:45p 5:00p
5:30p 2:00p 5:30p
6:00p 2:30p 6:00p
6:30p 2:45p 6:30p
7:30p 3:00p 7:00p
3:30p 7:30p
3:45p 8:30p
4:00p 9:30p
4:30p 10:30p
4:45p 11:30p
5:00p
5:30p Light face = AM times
5:45p Bold face = PM times
6:00p
6:30p Boarding priority given to riders with a valid 5 1 1 s F Bav
6:45p CSUEB ID Card.
7:00p No service when the campus is closed on the
7:30p following days: :
7:45p e Dec 22nd - Jan 1st (End of Year Holidays)
8:30p e Jan 15th (Martin Luther King Day)
9:30p e April 1st (Cesar Chavez Day)
10:30p Shuttle will have a reduced shedule during the Ca I I 5 1 1 ‘ 5 1 1 O rg
11:30p week of Spring Break April 2-5, 2024 :

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.

8:45p
9:45p

9:39
10.39p Hayward BART, Hayward. Sign
->9p N2058.

Revised December 8, 2023



mailto:signcomments@bayareametro.gov
https://clippercard.com
https://www.bart.gov
https://clippercard.com
https://bart.gov
https://clipperstartcard.com
https://actransit.org
https://actransit.org



Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		4215812763.pdf






		Report created by: 

		Sean Lehane


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 1


		Passed: 29


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top


